following resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment May 24, 
1907: 

Whereas, The Commissioner of the Department of Street Cleaning, in a communi-
cation dated March 23, 19o7, has made requisition for an issue of bonds to the amount 
of two hundred and twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($222,500) for new 
scows, stock or plant for said Department, as follows: 
Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx ................................ $172,500 00 
Borough of Brooklyn ................................................... 	50,000 ao 

$222,500 00 

—as provided by section 546 of the Greater New York Charter;

[...]

Resolved, That, subject to the concurrence herewith by the Board of Aldermen, 

the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount 
of two hundred and twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($222,500), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, JOHN DIEMER, THOS. J. MULLIGAN, JAMES W. 
REDMOND, A. L. KLINE, Committee on Finance. 

Under Rule 21 consideration of this report was deferred. Subsequently Al-
derman Brown moved the adoption of this report.

[...]

draw upon the Comptroller for a sum not exceeding three hundred dollars ($,boo), 
and may in like manner renew t44e  .draft as often as the Board may deem necessary, 
but only to such extent as there nuy be available appropriations against which such 
expenses are properly chargeable, and in no event to exceed the sum of three thousand 
six hundred dollars ($3,600) in any one year; and no such renewal shall be made 

until the money paid upon the preceding draft shall be accounted for to the Comp-
troller by the transmittal of a voucher or vouchers, certified to by the Board, covering 
the expenditures thereon.

[...]

New York to the amount and for the purposes set forth therein: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The. City of New York to the amount of two million two 
hundred thousand dollars ($2,200,000), to provide means for the improvement of the 
water supply system in the boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, as set forth in 
said section 178 of the Charter, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Cor-

[...]

his communication No. 2019, September 25, 1907, the time for the completion of 
the work under Agreement No. 40, with George At. Lyon, for test borings into 
the rock in Orange County, be and the same hereby is extended to January i, 
5908, and that the increase to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) of the esti-
mated cost for completing said work be and the same hereby is approved. 

Agreement No. 45. 
On motion, it was 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the recommend.:: iii i the Chief Engineer in 

his communication No. 2020, September 26, 1907, the time for the completion of

[...]

Y., received September 24, 1907, for Agreement No. 59, for con-
structing a temporary field office building in the Town of Marbletown, Ulster 
County, N. Y., be and the same hereby is accepted, and that an agreement be 
entered into with said John J. Wilson for constructing said building for four 
thousand five hundred and seventy-eight dollars ($4,578), the price stated in his 
said estimate; and that the Chief Engineer prepare and submit to this Board a 
form of agreement in triplicate. 

Leases, Babylon. 
No. 2041, October 2, 1907, recommended that a new lease be made with S. 

R. Waldron, at $18 per month;